## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		110/03/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCBC Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Cherokee Cove Drive
Internal Address:	Attn: James A. Valkenaar, Jr.
City:	Vonore
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37885
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Mastercraft Boat Company, LLC
Street Address:	100 Cherokee Cove Drive
Internal Address:	Attn: James A. Valkenaar, Jr.
City:	Vonore
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37885
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Mastercraft Services, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Cherokee Cove Drive
Internal Address:	Attn: James A. Valkenaar, Jr.
City:	Vonore
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37885
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

TRADEMARK

900088979 REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0949

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2327759	POWERSTAR
Registration Number:	1972543	MARISTAR
Registration Number:	1136108	MASTER CRAFT
Registration Number:	1427389	MASTER CRAFT
Registration Number:	1867981	MASTERCRAFT
Registration Number:	2275631	PROSTAR
Registration Number:	2905813	X2
Registration Number:	2766211	X-10
Registration Number:	2746144	X-30
Registration Number:	2876949	X-80
Registration Number:	2180436	X-STAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)758-1550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147581500

Email: estafford@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Joe Steinberg

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue; Suite 3000

Address Line 2: Patton Boggs LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023714.0105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe Steinberg
Signature:	/Joe Steinberg/
Date:	10/10/2007

### Total Attachments: 8

source=Exchange#page1.tif source=Exchange#page2.tif source=Exchange#page3.tif source=Exchange#page4.tif source=Exchange#page5.tif source=Exchange#page6.tif source=Exchange#page7.tif source=Exchange#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is

made this 3rd day of October, 2007, by GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP,

L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, with an office located at 600 E. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite

400, Irving, Texas, 75039 ("Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement

dated October 6, 2006 ("Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), by and among MCBC

HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), MASTERCRAFT BOAT COMPANY,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company"), MASTERCRAFT SERVICES, INC., a

Tennessee corporation ("MS", and together with Holdings and the Company, each a "Grantor" and

collectively the "Grantors") and Agent.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Grantors

granted Agent a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Grantors in

and to the Grantors Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Domain Names (as defined in the

Intellectual Property Security Agreements, collectively and individually, the "IP Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Agent hereby irrevocably and

forever releases, terminates, re-assigns and discharges any and all of its security interests in and to

the IP Collateral including, without limitation, the IP Collateral described in the exhibits attached to

the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and attached as Schedule 1 hereto, recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2006 (Reel/Frame: 003407/0700 and

018375/0708). Further, Agent understands and agrees that this Release of Security Interest in

Intellectual Property may be recorded by or for the Grantors with each of the United States Patent

and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office and any other similar office or agency

throughout the world. Agent also agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property 023714.0105\443619

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0951

reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Grantors may reasonably require to

effect the intent and purpose of this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of

New York without regard to conflicts of law principles

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in

Intellectual Property to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written

above.

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property 023714.0105\443619

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, A.P.,

By:

Name:

Kyle Volluz

Title: Senior Vice President

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property – Signature Page 023714.0105\443619

### **SCHEDULE 1**

See attached.

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property 023714.0105\443619

# MASTERCRAFT BOAT COMPANY, INC.

United States Patent Portfolio

INTEGRATED LIGHT AND TOW-LINE- ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY FOR A BOAT	TOWER LIGHT AND SWIVEL ASSEMBLY	
RATED [ AND LINE- EMENT LY FOR AT	JGHT IVEL	<b>G</b>
		Parks
		de parameter de la companya de la co
		AND
6,539,886	D455,853	
Apr. 1, 2003	Apr. 16, 2002	
		an Verya

## Trademark Portfolio

United States		United States	COUNTRY
MARISTAR		POWERSTAR	MARK
-			
74/626,286		75/428.628	N.C.
Jan. 27, 1995		Feb. 4 1998	FILME
1,972,543	!	2.327.759	NG.
May 7, 1996		Mar. 14, 2000	REG. DATE

MASTERCRAFT BOAT COMPANY, INC.

United States	United States	United States	United States	COUNTRY
PROSTAR	MASTERCRAFT	MASTER CRAFT	Master Graff	MARK
75/428,578	74/439,135	73/559,907	73/205,059	APPIN.
Feb. 4, 1998	Sep. 23, 1993	Sep. 24, 1985	Feb. 26, 1979	FILING DATE
2,275,631	1,867,981	1,427,389	1,136,108	REG.
Sep. 7, 1999	Dec. 20, 1994	Feb. 3, 1987	May 27, 1980	REG. DATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0957

United States X-STAR	United States X-80	United States X-30	United States X-10	United States X2	COUNTRY MARK
# 					
75/312,695	76/555,043	76/326,230	76/326,229	76/528,650	AFPLN. NO.
Jun. 23, 1997	Oct. 29, 2003	Oct. 17, 2001	Oct. 17, 2001	Jul. 11, 2003	PILING
2,180,436	2,876,949	2,746,144	2,766,211	2,905,813	REG. NO.
Aug. 11, 1998	Aug. 24, 2004	Aug. 5, 2003	Sep. 23, 2003	Nov. 30, 2004	REG. DATE

**RECORDED: 10/10/2007**